
   
 

 

Department of Agriculture Development & 

Farmers' Welfare 

Govt. of Kerala 

 

 

TENDER DOCUMENT  

 

 

Restructured Weather Based 

Crop Insurance Scheme        

(R-WBCIS) 
(Kharif & Rabi 2023, 2024, 2025 Seasons) 

 



   
 

Tender Notice 

Restructured Weather Based Crop Insurance Scheme for Kharif & Rabi 

2023, 2024, 2025 seasons. 

 

(A Scheme to support sustainable production in Agriculture sector and provide financial risk mitigation 

to the farmers) 

The Department of Agriculture Development & Farmer’s Welfare, Government of Kerala invites 
quotations from empanelled insurance companies for the implementation of the Restructured 
Weather Based Crop Insurance Scheme(R-WBCIS) in the Single Cluster consisting of 14 Districts of the 
State for the notified Agriculture/ Horticultural Crops. 

 
Empanelled Insurance Companies /Bidders are advised to obtain the Tender Document and the draft 
Insurance Contract from the address given below or from the website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. The 
details of the proposed crop insurance covers, the instructions to bidders, the process of submission of 
bids and bid evaluation criteria have been set out in Volume-I of the Tender Document. The draft 
Insurance Contract has been set out in Volume-II of the Tender Document. 

The department will follow the following schedule in respect of the bid process 

1. Issuance of Tender document (Online) :24/07/2023 

2. Bid Due Date (Online up to 17:00) :07/08/2023 

3. Opening of Bid and Bid Application Letters (12:00) :08/08/2023 

4. Opening and Evaluation of Financial Bids :After Technical Bid evaluation on   
08/08/2023 

5. Issuance of Notice of Award :To be intimated to Insurance 
Company on or before 13/08/2023 

 

The completed Bid document must be submitted only online though website 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in  before due date and time. 

 For any clarification, kindly contact: 

1. Additional Director of Agriculture (CP), Directorate of Agriculture Development and Farmers’ 
Welfare, Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala – 695033  

               Contact No: 9383470300 Email Id- addldircp.agri@kerala.gov.in, addldirectorcp@gmail.com;  
 

2. The Director of Agriculture, Directorate of Agriculture Development and Farmers’ Welfare, Vikas   
Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala – 695033 
Contact No: 0471-2304480 / 9383470100 Email Id- krishidir.agri@kerala.gov.in 

 

 

 

 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
mailto:addldircp.agri@kerala.gov.in
mailto:addldirectorcp@gmail.com


eTendering System Government of Kerala

Tender Details

Date : 25-Jul-2023 08:49 AM

 Print

Basic Details

Organisation Chain Department of Agriculture||Directorate of Agriculture

Tender Reference
Number

ADFW/4846/2023/TR2/NS

Tender ID 2023_AGRI_589943_1 Withdrawal Allowed Yes

Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Item Rate

Tender Category Services No. of Covers 2

General Technical
Evaluation Allowed

No
ItemWise Technical Evaluation
Allowed

No

Payment Mode Not Applicable
Is Multi Currency Allowed For
BOQ

No

Is Multi Currency
Allowed For Fee

No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2

Cover No Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical .pdf Tender Document

2 Finance .xls Bill of Quantity

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]

Tender Fee in ₹ 0.00

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil

Tender Fee
Exemption Allowed

No

EMD Fee Details

EMD Amount in ₹ 0.00 EMD through
BG/ST or EMD
Exemption Allowed

No

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA

EMD Payable To Nil EMD Payable At Nil

Click to view modification history

Work /Item(s)

Title RWBCIS

Work Description Restructured Weather Based Crop Insurance Scheme

Pre Qualification
Details

Please refer Tender documents. 

Independent
External
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Show Tender Value
in Public Domain

No 

Tender Value in ₹ 0.00 Product Category Miscellaneous
Services

Sub category Crop Insurance 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 120 Period Of
Work(Days)

1095 

Location Kerala Pincode 695033 Pre Bid Meeting
Place

Thiruvananthapuram 

eTendering System Government of Kerala https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=$DirectLink&pag...

1 of 3 25-07-2023 08:49



Pre Bid Meeting
Address

Directorate of Agriculture
Development and Farmers
Welfare, Vikas Bhavan,
Thiruvananthapuram 

Pre Bid Meeting
Date

02-Aug-2023
12:00 PM 

Bid Opening Place Vikas Bhavan

Should Allow NDA
Tender

No Allow Preferential
Bidder

No

Critical Dates

Publish Date 25-Jul-2023 09:00 AM Bid Opening Date 09-Aug-2023 12:00 PM

Document Download / Sale Start
Date

25-Jul-2023 09:00 AM Document Download / Sale End
Date

08-Aug-2023 12:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA 

Bid Submission Start Date 26-Jul-2023 12:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 08-Aug-2023 12:00 PM

Tender Documents

NIT
Document S.No Document Name Description

Document
Size (in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf Notice Inviting Tender 165.32

Work Item
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description

Document
Size (in KB)

1 Tender Documents Tender_WBC.pdf Tender Documents 14374.76
2 BOQ BOQ_872784.xls Bill of Quantity 693.00

Bid Openers List

S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name

1. salinthapasi@yahoo.com Salin Thapasi Salin Thapasi
2. babuvaxeagri@gmail.com Babu V V BABU
3. rjayan71@yahoo.com Jayarajan R JAYARAJAN R
4. ckrajmohan1970@gmail.com Rajmohan C K RAJMOHAN C K

Tender Properties

Auto Tendering
Process allowed

No Show Technical bid status No

Show Finance bid
status

No Show Bids Details No

BoQ Comparative Chart
model

Normal BoQ Compartive chart decimal places 3

BoQ Comparative Chart
Rank Type

L Form Based BoQ No

Show Bid Details in Public
Domain stage

Do not visible

Tender Inviting Authority

Name Director of Agriculture

Address Directorate of Agriculture Development and Farmers Welfare, Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram

Tender Creator Details

Created By Babu V

eTendering System Government of Kerala https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=$DirectLink&pag...

2 of 3 25-07-2023 08:49



Designation State Agricultural Engineer

Created Date 24-Jul-2023 04:52 PM

eTendering System Government of Kerala https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=$DirectLink&pag...

3 of 3 25-07-2023 08:49




